L]

In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
e osassoite. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

MONDAY

il

o T +
*AOXWA1DK* ’
96 |

08/02/2021 L o#

I
'
|
/
Ty M am

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

r .
Company number B—’B—D—’?EFEW

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Tribal Events Ltd

bold black capitals.

r Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Lisa Marie

Surname Moxon

r Liquidator’'s address

Building name/numberl 7400 Daresbury Park

Street : [ Daresbury
|
Post town | Cheshire
County/Region I
poate (WA 4 [ [4]8[5]
Country |
r Liquidator's name @
Fllfoenany _| Christopher Benjamin O e s
Surname Barrett another liquidator.

r Liquidator's address @

Building name/numberl 7400 Daresbury Park

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street | Daresbury
|
Post town | Cheshire
County/Region | '
Postcode (wiaf4] [4fB[s]
Country | )

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

ofi B [Ffolzf

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 ‘

Act 1986

{0 Statement of concurrence

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency

Sign and date - /, /)

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X

' Signature date

‘ofa o [alofalt

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if

you do it will help Companies House if there is a query

on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All information on this form quI appear on the
public record.

L}

@Where to send

Company name Dow Schofield Watts Business

Recovery LLP
| 7400 Daresbury Park
; Daresbury
|™"  Cheshire
County/Region
= fwlalal [als[s
Country
, DX
Telephone
0844 7762740

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return |t to the address below:,

The Reglstrar of Companles Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardlff R

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form-is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Tribal Events Ltd
Company Registered Number: 09755164

on the 21 January 2021, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I beliave that the facts stated in this Statement of Affeirs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, a false stgtement in a document verified by g statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name 'fmm.é\s CMMQ %wkég_;
Signed "W Q%\@,@—.

Dated - 2.0.01.202)




L e e

Tribal Events Ltd
Company Registered Number: 09755164
Statement OF Affairs as at 21 Jenuary 2021

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assels Book Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to flosting charge:

Unchzrged assets:
Cash held in Clant Agcxst 5.760.00

$,760.00

Estimsted total 2ssets avaliabls for preferentis! creditors

sgmrem Date 21 Ol 202t

" 75,760.00



Tribal Events Ltd
Company Registered Number: 03755164
Statement Of Afiairs as at 21 January 2027

A1 - Suramary of Ligbilities

' Estimated to
Reafise
£
Estimated total assefs availsbie for preferential creditors (Caried from Page A) 5,760.00
tinbilfities A
Preferential Creditors:-
Y NIt
Estimated deficioncylsurplus as regards preferential creditors - §,760.00
2nd Preferontial Creditors:-
HiM Revenue & Customs 22,169.85"
. _ 22,169.85
Estimated deficicncylsurplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors {16402.85)
Delss secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Soptember 2003 Fosating Charge Creditors
(16,609,85)
Estimatod prescribed part of net properly where applicedle (to carry forward) e . NIE
Estimated totsl assets availadly for floating charge hotders {16,409.85)
Debis secured by floating cherges post 14 September 2008
oo . ML
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fioating charges {168402.85)
Estimated prescribed part of not peoperty where applicable (brouaht down) NIL
Total essoets availabie to unsecured creditors {16409.835)
Uns=ecurcd non-prefereniial clalms (excheding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 24,695.87
Consumers 163,747.36
Bankafinstitutions $0,000.00
Directors Loan Account 32,550.00
o .. = 270883.23
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards non-prefercitial creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 16 September 2003) (267,403.08)
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus a5 regards ereditors Y ¢ T LY )
{ssued and callod up caplzél
Ondinary Shorcholders 2%1.78
Investment Sheres 0.38
i et . 216
Estimated total deficioncyisurplus as regards members 7 - (287 425.24)

s;gmmmtk% . poe 22 -0l . 202




Dow Schoficld Watts Business Rocovery LLP
Tribal Events Ltd
Company Registerad Numbaor; 089765164

B - Company Creditors

Key Namo Address £
CBoD ‘Bears LLP 28 Fora Streot, Kingobridgs, Davon, TQ7 1AA 1,020.00
cag Mr Andraw Barker Un? B Crossiit, Avon Mil, Loddiswell, Kingsbrdge, Devan, TQ7 40D 32,550.00
CCo Cleion Group Ltd 5 Churchlll Pinos, Cancry Wharf, Londaen, £14 SHU, UK. 1,276.00
CCot CompolitionComer 631 Main St 4510, €l Segundo, Caflfornla, 80245, USA 8,043.81
C0ao Dever Party Marqueos 2C ford Cottages,. Combelishaere, Nowton Abbolt, TQ12 6UQ, UK 4,500,00
CHOD HM Rovenue & Cusioms Dabt Management - EIS NCL, BX9 18R 22,168,485
cloo Instant Margueaes Unit © Highfield Rd, Camalford, Cornwall, PLI2 9RA, UK 622.50
8 Jonathan Rey Cabalero 10149 Doodson Avanuo, Lidcambe, NSW 2141, Auslrsfia 23359
CLOD Lioyds Bank Lioyds Bank Buglnoss Banking, CBBL, BXt LT, UK §0,000.00
CMO0O MG Asgociates 6Palk Strael, Torquay, TQ2 SEL, UK. 3,150.00
CH0t Michaol Amoroso § Dukes Placa, Emu Pialns, NSW 2750, Ausirolia 1,112.35
Csoo Sadulo London Lid Regoney Court, §2-66 Doansgatn, Manchaster, M3 2EN, UK 3,000.00
(o] Siressfres Webshes 2 Lutton Cottages, South Brend, Devon, TQ109EA, UK 120,00
CT00 Taylan Cloaning Services Pty Lid Unlt 3, 12 Sunsot Avenuo, Barack Helghts, NBW 2628, Australia 365.91
CWaD Vigridpay Victory Houss, Gth Avanue, Cateshead, NE11 0EL, UK $,048.71
18 Entrios Tolalling 128,415.72

Signaure m&%

Pego dof 1

(PS.8GL Yar, 2016.00

22 Junveey 202% 10:10



Dow Schofleld Watts 8usiness Recovery LLP

Tribal Events Ltd :
Company Rogistered Numbaer: 09785164
C - Shareholders
Kay Nemo Address Type  Nominel No.Of Callod Up Tota Amt.
Valuo Shares pershore Calfed Up
HBOO  MrAndrew Barker Unit 8 Croastit, Avon MR, Loddiswvoll, Kingsbridge. Devon, TQ7 4DD Orcdingry 000001 4,500,000 0.06004 1600
HCGO  Ms Hekfi Clover Unit 8 Croasiit, Avon Mity, Loddlswell, Kingobridge, Devon, TQ? 40D Ordinary £.00001 800000 0.00004 500
HCOY  Crowdoube Invesiors Broadwalk House, 4lh Floor, South, Southarnhay, Exotar, EXY Ordinaty 0.00001 178,484 000004 1,78
118 . )

fnvestmoni Shores 0.00001 37,731 0.00001 0.98

3 Ordinary Entrles Totalling 2,178,084 o

1+ Inveatmont Shares Entdes Totalling

3700

Signature ”f

DG

bz

Page t ot

$PS SOL Ver, 2010

29 Janvary 2021 1000



